
OFFICE OF THE  

DISTRICT EDUCATION OFFICER (PRIMARY) GHOTKI 

MIRPUR MATHELO  

Minutes of the meeting regarding opening of Bids of Technical proposals 

under School Specific Budget 2014-15 held in the office of undersigned  
on 16th  April, 2015.  

The following procurement committee of School SB funds attended 
the meeting. 

I. Mr. Shahabuddin Indhar. Deputy Director (Primary) Chairman 

Directorate of School I :duration (Primary) Sukkur. 

2.  Mr. Abdul Majid Hullo Member 
District liducation Officer (Primary) (fhotki (9) M.M. 

3.  Executive Engineer ( W&S). Education Works, 

Ghotki M.M. 

Member 

The list of Contractors / Dealers who participated in the Bids and 

attended proceedings /: meeting is enclosed. 

The DI)() (Primar))(ihotki briefed the participants that the NIT was 

issued for procurement of Sports Items in Primary and Elementary Schools of 

District Ghotki under School Specific Budget 2014-15.The NIL was published in 

various leading newspapers Daily Express, Ibrat & Tribune dated 29/3/2015 

respectively. According to schedule. the Bids of 'Technical and Financial proposals 

were to he opened on 16 4 2015 and 24/.412015 respectively. 

Accordingly the sealed technical Bids submitted by following firms 

bidders were opened on the fixed date and time on 16 h̀  April 2015 at 11-30 am 

before bidders and Procurement committee as per single stage two envelop 

procedure under SPPRA 2010. 

NI s Al-Slmhbta Traders Sukkur 
a 	 NI s InsalEducational Traders Sukkur 

3 
	

NI s Pakistan Furniture Traders Sukkur 

The committee signed the papers /documents provided by the 

bidders in technical bids on the spot for further evaluation. the entire process was 

carried out in transparent way and all the participants expressed their satisfaction. 

Meeting ended with a vote of thanks to and by the Chair. „--- 
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NAME OF FIRM / DEALER 

M/s Insaf Educational 
Traders Sukkur.  
M/s Pakistan Traders 
Sukkur. 
M/s Al-Shahbaz Traders 
Sukkur. 

MAXIMUM 
MARKS 

1 

2 

100 80 

91 100 

S.NO. MARKS 
OBTAINED 

WHETHER 
SUCCESSFUL 

OR UN- 
SUCCESSFUL 

Success:It • 

Successful 

Successful 

100 	 97 

, ,tlito r  r " 
s niv 

b‘‘e_vtixn,  

.1> era%7 - - f--ft(4‘0,4 v, Ac15(1.1. 

(-I  ^A ; NrnrY‘e" 

10, gi,L.k.,b,„,tel:u. 
tmeict, 

OFFICE OF THE  
DISTRICT EDUCATION OFFICER (PRIMARY) GHOTKI  

MIRPUR MATHELO.  

Minutes of the meeting regarding opening of Financial Bids of 
SPORTS ITEMS under School Specific Budget 2014-15 

held in the office of undersigned on 23'd  April, 2015.  

The following procurement committee of School Specific 
Budget funds attended the meeting. 

4. 	Mr. Shahabuddin Indium Deputy Director (Primary) Chairman 
Directorate of School Education (Primary) Sukkur. 

Mr. Abdul Majid Hullo, 	 Member 
District Education Officer (Primary) Ghotki. 

Executive Engineer (W&S), Education Works, 	Member 
Ghotki M.M. 

The Chairman welcomed the participants and briefed about the 
purpose of meeting. The proceedings of the meeting started with 
announcement of result of Technical evaluation of bids which were opened 
on loth  April, 2015 wherein following bidders became successful by 
obtaining more than 70% marks as under:- 

TECHNICAL BID EVALUATION RESULT OF SPORTS 
MATERIAL UNDER SSB 2014-15. 
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'lite sealed financial Bids above said successful bidders for 
procurement of Sports Items under School Specific Budget 2014-15 were 
opened publicly on exact lime of 3-00 PM in the presence of all the bidders 
or their representatives who were present in person at the time and place 
announced in the Invitation to Bid. The procuring agency red aloud the 
names of bidders in the presence of Committee and bidders. The bidders or 
their representatives left the spot after signing attendance sheet and a 
certificate to the effect that the process held as per SPPRA Rules and they 
have got no objection. 

The procuring agency completed the process as per SPPRA 
rules by announcing the amount / rates of each bid. The procurement 
committee encircled the rates and signed each and every page of financial 
proposal. 

The bid evaluation report / comparative statement is being 
hoisted on SPPRA's website very soon. 

Meeting ended with a vote of thanks to and by the Chair. 

irakir" KA Yet'its , 
--tch 111 	-‘ a kftbtazti.: k‘ 

Copy submitted for kind information to :- 
1. The Secretary, Education & literacy Department, Govt. of Sindh Karachi. 
2. The Director School Education Sukkur Region Sukkur. 
3. The Director, SPPRA Sindh Karachi. 
4. The Chief' Program Manager. Reform Support Unit, Education & literacy 

Department, Govt. of Sindh Karachi. 



Sr. 	! Name of Firm 	Name of Participant No. 4  

Insaf Educational I 	 A 01 	/ 	- 
Traders Sukkur 11-2—  

Hid  

02 M/s.Al-Shahbaz 
Traders Sukkur. 

M/s.Pakistan 	I /- 
Furniture Sukkur 

03 

Signature 

Opening •-)f Financial Bids of Sports uncle,  SSB 2014-15 held 
in the office of District Education Officer Primary) Ghotki  

on 23R°  April 2015 (ah 3-0 p  n. 

We participated in opening of Fina vial Bids. The entire 

proceedings were held in transparent and fair way. Fhe Bids were opened 

under SPPRA Rules 2010 The Bids opened after Jur approval. The Bids 

were found sealed and the rates were announced / di, dosed in our presence. 
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NAME OF FIRM / 
DEALERS 

SR. 
NO. 

Insaf 	Education 
Traders Sukkur 

02 Pakistan 
Sukkur 

— 

03  Al-Shahbaz 
Traders Sukkur. 

( 
Furniture r 

• 
• 

CONTACT NO. 

03 07) 

313394z 

//(, 

NAME OF PERSON 
PARTICIPATED / 
ATTENDED THE 
PROCEEDING 

01 

r 

SIGNATURE 

( 

OPENING OF BINDS (FINANCIAL PROPOSALS] PROCESS 
UNDER SCHOOL SPECIFIC BUDGET (SSB) 2014-15 

ON 23RD  APRIL, 2015  

As per schedule, the Bids of Financial Proposals under School Specific 

Budget 2014-15 for procurement of SPORTS  in Primary and Elementary Schools of 

District Ghotki were opened on 23RD  April. 2015 @ 3-0 pm in the presence of Bidders 

or their representatives and Procurement Committee. 

The entire process was carried out in transparent way according to 

SPPRA Rules 2010. We all are satisfied with the process of opening of Bids. No one 

has got any objection in this regard. 
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LIST OF CONTRACTORS PARTICIPATED DURING OPENiNG OF FINANCIAL PROPOSALS UNDER SSB 2014-15 
ON 23"APRIL, 2015  

Category SPORTS 

SR. 
NO. 

NAME OF FIRM I 
DEALERS NAME OF OWNER 

NAME OF PERSON 
PARTICIPATED / 
ATTENDED THE 
PROCEEDING 

CNIC NO. 

? 

CONACT NO. SIGNATURE 

01 

02 

03 

Insaf Education Traders 
Sukkur 
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Pakistan 	Furniture 
Sukkur 

Al-Shahbaz 	Traders 
Sukkur.  
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OFFICE OF THE 
DISTRICT EDUCATION OFFICER (PRIMARY) 

GHOTKI (iDt. MIRPUR MATH ELO 

  

Bid Evaluation Repprt 

1) Name of Procurement Agency 

2) "Fender Reference No: 

3) Tender Description / Name of 
Work/ item 

4) Method of Procurement  

District Education Officer (Primary) 
Ghotki. 
NO. INF/KRY-1162/15.  

Procurement of SPORTS 
MATERIAL Under SSB 2014-15 
Single stage two envelop. 

5) Tender Published 

6) Total Bid documents Sold 

7) Total Bids received 

8) Technical Bid Opening dated 

No. of Bids Technically qualified 

0) Bid(s) Rejected 

1) Financial Bids Opening date 

2) Bid Evaluation Report: 

Daily Express, lbrat & Tribune 
Newspaper dated 29/3/2015. 

03 

03 

16/04/2015 

03 

0 

23/04/2015 

Sr. 
No. 

Name of Firm or 
Bidder 

Cost offered 
by the Bidder 

Ranking in terms 
of Cost. 

Comparison 
with 	

Rea ion for 

Estimated 	
acceptance / 

cost 	
Rejection 

Within 
estimated 

cost 

1 Mis Al-Shahbaz 
Traders Sukkur 

Mis lnsaf Educational 	As per 
Traders Sukkur 	Comparative 
	 — statement 

Mis Pakistan 
3 	Furniture Traders 

Sukkur 

Lowest Bidder in 
24 items including 
	 09 tied items  

Lowest Bidder 
21 items including 
	03 tied items  
151  Lowest Bidder 

in 06 items 
including 05 tied 

items 

LOWCSL.xaIua:ed  

Lo- vet,:valuated 
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re-\ Crel bra - 
X/ a" 	okat'i irk(Sca_11  

tt. Cn• 

)exvt,oZ 

IL,k)e beit?-bir 
cisi.,1 	fiv'` .̀. 

J124 ) (Sis klittat cser2t \ticen  



Ghtl I tti -A-
nn ev4D0-2 / 

ci „AA; Ar ryie 

at.11  

OFFICE OF THE  

DISTRICT EDUCATION OFFICER (PRIMARY) CHOTIO Cn MIRPUR MATHELO 

Comparative Statement of rates offered by various Bidders in Financial Bid of Sports Material 
Opened on 23rd  April, 2015 under SSB 2014-15  

Rates offered by :- 

SAS°. Name of Sports Item 114/s Al-Sbahbaz 
Traders Sukkur 

M/s Insaf 
Educational 

Traders Sukkur 

1 Slide 45900 43450 

2 Sawing 40980 41220 

3 Monkey bar 38970 39250 

4 Sea Saw 41600 39950 

5 Air Pumps 665 680 

6 Shuttle Cock Plastic 160 160 

7 Shuttle Cock Feather 135 145 

Basket Ball 995 1000 

9 	Baskets 56000 56700 

L  10 	TCricket Bats Tennis 975 975 

M/s Pakistan 
Furniture Traders 

Sukkur 

46100 

42100 

39900 

2200 

56000 

1100 

rerl Urh 

)e-Y A ALP ry-H Ice 
201\r, 

720 

150 

160 

1025 
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S.No. 

Rates offered by :-. 

Name of Sports Item M/s Al-Shalibaz 

Traders Sukkur 

M/s Insf 

Educational 

Traders Sukkur 

Mk; Pakistan 

Furniture Traders 

Fitikkur 

11 Cricket Bat Hard ball 3750 3740 3900 

12 Tennis balls 190 180 199 

13 Tape 40 43 45 

14 Wickets 1250 1260 1400 

15 Hard Balls 475 450 495 

930 16 Gloves 850 860 

17 Pads 1450 1440 1500 

18 

19 

20 

Dart Board 1650 1700 1650 

Darts 170 each 165 each 190 each 

Foot Ball 980 950 1000 

21 Frisbee 275 290 350 

22 Hockey Sticks 1240 1275 1325 

23 Hockey Balls 490 480 cn.; .)2.., 
H 

S.No. Name of Sports Item Rates offered by :- 
..---Th; 



M/s Pakistan 
Furniture Traders 

Sukkur 

31/s Insaf 

Educational 

Fraders Sukkur 

M/s AI-Shahbaz 
Traders Sukkur 

36 

35 Bed Minton Stining 

Bed Minton String Net 

24 	Stop Watch 
- — 

25 	Cricket Kit Bag 

Keeping Gloves 

Helmet 

Ball Leather 

Bats Man I land Gloves 

Abdomen Guard 

Hockey Helmet 

Hockey Kit Beg 

Hockey Gloves 

34 	Hockey Nets 

1650 
	

1675 

Rates offered by :- 

1860 

1750 

930 

2500 

475 

860 

200 

2650 

1995 

1900 

8900 

1650 

1900 

1900 

990 

2650 

550 

900 

200 

2750 

2000 

1950 

8500 

1900 

1700 

26 

27 

28 

29 

30 

31 

32 

33 

S.No. 	Name of Sports Item 
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1840 

1750 

950 

2550 

480 

880 

190 

2600 

1975 

1900 

8500 

1700 
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AS HIGHLIGIITI 

24 including 09 tied 

NAME OF B!DDER 	 '0TA1. LOWEST WINN NC ITEM 

Ntls Al-Shahhaz Traders Sukkur 

NEs Instill Educational Traders Sukkur 

NI's Pakistan Furniture Traders 
Sukkur 

21 including 05 tied 

no including 05 tied 

1) 

M/s AI-Shatz 

Traders Sukkur 

M/s Insaf 

Educational 

Traders Sukkur 

M/s l'aiostan 

Furnitc re Traders 

Sikkur 

Whistle for Refry 198 195 205 

38 Table Tennis Net 750 750 77 

39 Volley Ball 940 900 1000 

40 Net Volley Ball 2400 2490 2400 

41 Skipping Ropes 500 460 550 

42 Tennis Net 2700 2790 2700 

Loss- est rates offerin„ Bidders:- 

• 
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