### OFFICE OF THE DISTRICT EDUCATION OFFICER (PRIMARY) GHOTKI @ MIRPUR MATHELO

### Minutes of the meeting regarding opening of Bids of Technical proposals under School Specific Budget 2014-15 held in the office of undersigned on 16<sup>th</sup> April, 2015.

The following procurement committee of School SB funds attended the meeting.

1. Mr. Shahabuddin Indhar, Deputy Director (Primary) Chairman Directorate of School Education (Primary) Sukkur.

2. Mr. Abdul Majid Bullo Member District Education Officer (Primary) Ghotki @ M.M.

3. Executive Engineer (W&S). Education Works, Member Ghotki M.M.

The list of Contractors / Dealers who participated in the Bids and attended proceedings / meeting is enclosed.

The DEO (Primary) Ghotki briefed the participants that the NIT was issued for procurement of Sports Items in Primary and Elementary Schools of District Ghotki under School Specific Budget 2014-15. The NIT was published in various leading newspapers Daily Express, Ibrat & Tribune dated 29/3/2015 respectively. According to schedule, the Bids of Technical and Financial proposals were to be opened on 16 4 2015 and 24/4/2015 respectively.

Accordingly the sealed technical Bids submitted by following firms / bidders were opened on the fixed date and time on 16<sup>th</sup> April 2015 at 11-30 am before bidders and Procurement committee as per single stage two envelop procedure under SPPRA 2010.

1 M/s Al-Shahbaz Traders Sukkur

2 M s Insaf Educational Traders Sukkur

3 M s Pakistan Furniture Traders Sukkur

The committee signed the papers /documents provided by the bidders in technical bids on the spot for further evaluation. The entire process was carried out in transparent way and all the participants expressed their satisfaction.

Meeting ended with a vote of thanks to and by the Chair.

Muss

chairman

M, Shahabuddin

no Abelel -

LI. Deedar

# 

Darija (1.) (1.) Određeni (1.) (1.) Popisio (1.) (1.)		ol Schholad Ropes dr a Pilonog and riemen 30 an die the present	
Attu burgun ni mining ni Osija na birang ni mining ni mi	o some or open of the sound mas cannot some or open of the sound of th	od odešti utan persti iz os od opresi gi os 110s. i	- 5
AC.	MARTE OF PARTICIPE LIST ENDED MAGGEST	Inda Trois Serior Constict	
12 Prades	Sale Tank	-1484/ 03653865	
03 Al Shot	Baz miller		
<del></del>	······································		·
	chairmen	member	- Meek
Mr Sho Dugh	hebuddin 2	ornajid Bullo	member Mr Deedar Hussain Kashari

### DITECTION SEED OF SELECTION OF A PARTY OF A PARTY OF A PARTY OF SELECTION OF THE OFFICE AND SELECTION OF THE PARTY OF THE

Cargay: Speak

DAME OF THEY TO THE	ATTOMORD THE  ATTOMORD THE  ATTOMORD THE	CNIC NO:	CONTACT NO:	COSEACT AN
Insaat Educational Tradeus	1	143764 LIBORDING	0345. 388 6313	A Comment
				A. 104
The things	1			

Mr Shahabaddin Ondhar

member

Majid Bulls

member

Ms Deeday

# OFFICE OF THE DISTRICT EDUCATION OFFICER (PRIMARY) GROUD CO

TECHNICALIAN CARRAY STATEMENT OF MATERIAL STATEMENT STATEMENT OF STATEMENT S

S.NO.	NAME OF FIRM DEALER	MACANIUM MARKS	MAIGNS GREATNED	an Harac Social Shroot and S Social Shroot
1	VI's Insaf Educational Traders Sukkur.	(00		10.00801
	M s Panistan Tra (s)			
	Mistar Shubitaz — . Sukkur.		٠.	

. / N.

Chair man

Mr Shahabuddin

member.

Mr Abdul Majid-Bullo EXECUTE OF LOSS STATES

member.

Hussain : Laghari

#### OFFICE OF THE DISTRICT EDUCATION OFFICER (PRIMARY) GHOTKI @ MIRPUR MATHELO.

#### Minutes of the meeting regarding opening of Financial Bids of SPORTS ITEMS under School Specific Budget 2014-15 held in the office of undersigned on 23<sup>rd</sup> April, 2015.

The following procurement committee of School Specific Budget funds attended the meeting.

- 4. Mr. Shahabuddin Indhar, Deputy Director (Primary) Directorate of School Education (Primary) Sukkur.
- 5. Mr. Abdul Majid Bullo, Member District Education Officer (Primary) Ghotki.
- 6. Executive Engineer (W&S), Education Works, Member Ghotki M.M.

The Chairman welcomed the participants and briefed about the purpose of meeting. The proceedings of the meeting started with announcement of result of Technical evaluation of bids which were opened on 16th April, 2015 wherein following bidders became successful by obtaining more than 70% marks as under:-

#### TECHNICAL BID EVALUATION RESULT OF SPORTS MATERIAL UNDER SSB 2014-15.

S.NO.	NAME OF FIRM / DEALER	MAXIMUM MARKS	MARKS OBTAINED	WHETHER SUCCESSFUL OR UN- SUCCESSFUL
1	M/s Insaf Educational Traders Sukkur.	100	97	Successfu
2	M/s Pakistan Traders Sukkur.	100	80	Successful
3	M/s Al-Shahbaz Traders Sukkur.	100	91	Successful

chairman

orenber

Mr Decdar -- Hillsain Loghan

The sealed financial Bids above said successful bidders for procurement of Sports Items under School Specific Budget 2014-15 were opened publicly on exact time of 3-00 PM in the presence of all the bidders or their representatives who were present in person at the time and place announced in the Invitation to Bid. The procuring agency red aloud the names of bidders in the presence of Committee and bidders. The bidders or their representatives left the spot after signing attendance sheet and a certificate to the effect that the process held as per SPPRA Rules and they have got no objection.

The procuring agency completed the process as per SPPRA rules by announcing the amount / rates of each bid. The procurement committee encircled the rates and signed each and every page of financial proposal.

The bid evaluation report / comparative statement is being hoisted on SPPRA's website very soon.

Meeting ended with a vote of thanks to and by the Chair.

Menbar Menbar

Mr Shahabudti

14- Abdul Majid Bullo

#### Copy submitted for kind information to :-

- 1. The Secretary, Education & Literacy Department, Govt. of Sindh Karachi.
- 2. The Director School Education Sukkur Region Sukkur.
- 3. The Director, SPPRA Sindh Karachi.
- 4. The Chief Program Manager. Reform Support Unit, Education & Literacy Department, Govt. of Sindh Karachi.

## Opening of Financial Bids of Sports under SSB 2014-15 heid in the office of District Education Officer Primary) Ghotki on 23<sup>RD</sup> April 2015 @ 3-0 p n.

We participated in opening of Fina cial Bids. The entire proceedings were held in transparent and fair way. The Bids were opened under SPPRA Rules 2010. The Bids opened after our approval. The Bids were found sealed and the rates were announced / disclosed in our presence.

Sr. No.	Name of Firm	Name of Participant	Signature
01	M/s.Insaf Educational Traders Sukkur	Munimum & min	
02	M/s.Al-Shahbaz Traders Sukkur.	Voltag Mark Com	
03	M/s.Pakistan Furniture Sukkur.	Alekongwie (	The Market

The Nin Wo

Mark

nulcation is the

chairman.

Mr Shahabuddin

menbor Mr Abdal Majid Bullo Mr Deoder Hussain Kashari

#### OPENING OF BINDS (FINANCIAL PROPOSALS) PROCESS UNDER SCHOOL SPECIFIC BUDGET (SSB) 2014-15 ON 23RD APRIL, 2015

As per schedule, the Bids of Financial Proposals under School Specific Budget 2014-15 for procurement of **SPORTS** in Primary and Elementary Schools of District Ghotki were opened on 23RD April, 2015 @ 3-0 pm in the presence of Bidders or their representatives and Procurement Committee.

The entire process was carried out in transparent way according to SPPRA Rules 2010. We all are satisfied with the process of opening of Bids. No one has got any objection in this regard.

SR. NO.	NAME OF FIRM / DEALERS	NAME OF PERSON PARTICIPATED / ATTENDED THE PROCEEDING	CONTACT NO.	SIGNATURE
01	Insaf Education Traders Sukkur	Magamused	3133942	â
02	Pakistan Furniture Sukkur	Millionnes ( Lorsol - Shel	286313   286313 	
03	Al-Shahbaz   Traders Sukkur.	1. Alta Nousseur	13m (305)	1/11

Member.

#### LIST OF CONTRACTORS PARTICIPATED DURING OPENING OF FINANCIAL PROPOSALS UNDER SSB 2014-15 ON 23RD APRIL, 2015

**SPORTS** Category:

SR. NO.	NAME OF FIRM / DEALERS	NAME OF OWNER	NAME OF PERSON PARTICIPATED / ATTENDED THE PROCEEDING	CNIC NO.	CONACT NO.	SIGNATURE
01	Insaf Education Traders Sukkur	Muhammad Amen	Mahammad	45504-1055135	9 2300 3133942	A
02	Pakistan Furniture Sukkur	Koki.	Nokomponer T	1.5564.1576721-3	0 0//3 5/// 0.073	
03	Al-Shahbaz Traders Sukkur.	distify it	1. 1. 1. 1. 1. 1. 1. 1. 1. 1. 1. 1. 1. 1	4556487394561	6500 3125130	1/1/6

the Deedar Hussein Loghari

# OFFICE OF THE DISTRICT EDUCATION OFFICER (PRIMARY) GHOTKI @ MIRPUR MATHELO

#### **Bid Evaluation Report**

1) Name of Procurement Agency District Education Officer (Primary) Ghotki.

2) Tender Reference No: NO. INF/KRY-1162/15.

Tender Description / Name of Work/ item
 Method of Procurement
 Procurement of SPORTS MATERIAL Under SSB 2014-15
 Single stage two envelop.

5) Tender Published Daily Express, Ibrat & Tribune Newspaper dated 29/3/2015.

6) Total Bid documents Sold 03

7) Total Bids received 03

8) Technical Bid Opening dated 16/04/2015

9) No. of Bids Technically qualified 03

10) Bid(s) Rejected 0

11) Financial Bids Opening date 23/04/2015

#### 12) Bid Evaluation Report:

Sr. No.	Name of Firm or Bidder	Cost offered by the Bidder	Ranking in terms of Cost.	Comparison with Estimated eost	Reason for acceptance / Rejection
1	M/s Al-Shahbaz Traders Sukkur	i	1 <sup>st</sup> Lowest Bidder in 24 items including 09 tied items		Lowest avaluated
2	M/s Insaf Educational Traders Sukkur	As per comparative statement	rative 21 items including 1	Within estimated cost	Lowest waluated
3	M/s Pakistan Furniture Traders Sukkur		1 <sup>st</sup> Lowest Bidder in 06 items including 05 tied items		Lowest ovaluated

Dellu &

member

Mr Decolar Hussalus

Tom the service of th

chairman.

Mr. Abdul majid

#### OFFICE OF THE

### DISTRICT EDUCATION OFFICER (PRIMARY) GHOTKI @ MIRPUR MATHELO

Comparative Statement of rates offered by various Bidders in Financial Bid of Sports Material
Opened on 23<sup>rd</sup> April, 2015 under SSB 2014-15

		Rates offered by :-				
S.No. Name of	Name of Sports Item	M/s Al-Shahbaz Traders Sukkur	M/s Insaf Educational Traders Sukkur	M/s Pakistan Furniture Traders Sakkur		
1	Slide	45900	43450	46100		
2	Sawing	40980	41220	42100		
3	Monkey bar	38970	39250	39900		
4	Sea Saw	41600	39950	62200		
5	Air Pumps	665	680	720		
6	Shuttle Cock Plastic	160	160	150		
7	Shuttle Cock Feather	135	145	160		
8	Basket Ball	995	1000	1025		
9	Baskets	56000	56700	56000		
16	Cricket Bats Tennis	975	975	1100		

Dlees

GHOTK! -

on extos

Les Deadar Hussen

MAR S

chairman Strahahuddin 1.11.

member Hr Abdul Majid Bullo

		Rates offered by :-			
S.No.	Name of Sports Item	M/s Al-Shahbaz Traders Sukkur	M/s Insaf Educational Traders Sukkur	M/3 Pakistan Furniture Traders Sukkur	
11	Cricket Bat Hard ball	3750	3740	3900	
12	Tennis balls	190	180	199	
13	Tape	40	43	45	
14	Wickets	1250	1260	1400	
15	Hard Balls	475	450	495	
16	Gloves	850	860	930	
17	Pads	1450	1440	1500	
18	Dart Board	1650	1700	1650	
19	Darts	170 each	165 each	190 each	
20	Foot Ball	980	950	1000	
21	Frisbee	275	290	350	
22	Hockey Sticks	1240	1275	1325	
23	Hockey Balls	490	480	525	
S.No.	Name of Sports Item	Rates offered by :-			

Mul

Member Deeday Hussain Laglan

ohairman shaha buddin

member majiel Bullo

.= •		M/s Al-Shahbaz Traders Sukkur	M/s Insaf Educational Traders Sukkur	M/s Pakistan Furniture Traders Sukkur
24	Stop Watch	1840	1860	1900
25	Cricket Kit Bag	1750	1750	1900
26	Keeping Gloves	950	930	990
27	Helmet	2550	2500	2650
28	Ball Leather	480	475	550
29	Bats Man Hand Gloves	880	860	900
30	Abdomen Guard	190	200	200
31	Hockey Helmet	2600	2650	2750
32	Hockey Kit Beg	1975	1995	2000
33	Hockey Gloves	1900	1900	1950
34	Hockey Nets	8500	8900	8500
35	Bed Minton Stining	1700	1650	1900
36	Bed Minton String Net	1650	1675	1700
S.No.	Name of Sports Item	Rates offered by :-		

of a smort strahabuddin melhar

Jula Abdul majud

M. Deedew Hussain

•		M/s Al-Shahbaz Traders Sukkur	M/s Insaf Educational Traders Sukkur	M/s Pakistan Furniture Traders Sukkur
37	Whistle for Refry	198	195	205
38	Table Tennis Net	750	750	775
39	Volley Ball	940	900	1000
40	Net Volley Ball	2400	2490	2400
41	Skipping Ropes	500	460	550
42	Tennis Net	2700	2790	2700

S.NO.	NAME OF BIDDER	TOTAL LOWEST WINNING ITEM AS HIGHLIGHTED
1)	M/s Al-Shahbaz Traders Sukkur	24 including 09 tied
2)	M/s Insaf Educational Traders Sukkur	21 including 05 fied
3)	M/s Pakistan Furniture Traders Sukkur	06 including 05 tied

William Car i Jugating Work, ~ GHOT:

Member

Mr Decodar --Hussain Lashari

chairman

Mr. Shehabullin

member Majid Bullo